8 NOVEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/227—Applications for Approval

4805

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the
rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port

Appn.

No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

Normal

Pref.

1
Ref.

AK
AK
AK

H.O.

AK

AK
AK

AK

AK

AK

AK
WN
WN

AK
WN
WN

WN

WN

AK

WN

WN

AK

AK

29851
29908
29791

65664

29858

29863
29864

29859

29860

29862

29924
898
897

29787
821
819

820

839

29911

795

823

29838

29818

15.08.019
23.07.009
23.07.009

29.35

29.35.009

29.35.009
29.35.009

29.35.009

29.35.009

29.35.009

32.12.009
32.12.009
34.02.000

34.02.000
34.02.000
34.02.000

34.02.000

34.02.000

34.02.000

35.06.000

38.15.079

38.19.079

38.19.079

Lankrofex ED3 Epoxidsed
imsaturated natural fatty acids
Flavomycin, a growth promomant
for animal nutrition

Roxolin, a feed additive for
pigs and poultry for growth
promotion

Heterocyclic compounds and
nucleic acids (excluding
atrizine and simazine)
Caprolactum, for use in local
manufacturing industries
including making of synthetic
fibres, plastics, synthetic
leather and as an agent for
curing polyurethanes

Dowicil 200, an antimicrobial agent
Fufural, for use in local
manufacturmg industries as a
resin former and a solvent
ISO cyanuric acid, for use as a
bleach and sanitiser

Sodium dichloro isocyanurate,
for use as a bleaching agent
and disinfectant and in water
treatment

Zinc Omadine, for local
manufacture of anti-dandruff
shampoos

Divilette 600, as an adhesive
layer with divinycell foam

Fukuoka 55-443 can sealing compound,

for use on can ends

Aqua flux strip (surface active
washing preparation) used to wash
printed circuit boards

Cerasynt GDL (Glyceryl dilaurate
pure), a non-ionic emulsifier
Empilan BQ100-polyethylene
glycol mono-oleate

Empigen AB and Empigen AH used
in the making of quaternary
ammonium compounds

Empilan KM-6 Ethylene oxide
condensate of cetyl stearyl
alcohol used in making toilet
cleaning blocks

Sodium lauryl sulphate 90%
powder used in the production
of agricultural chemicals
Phospholan PNP-9, PDE-7, PDB-3
PDX-330, phosholan range of
surfactants that are phosphate
esters of ethylan non-ionics
Industrial glue, as may be
approved;

Behrems multi wire glue
Behrems singh wire giue

Sichello resin glue

Bee chemical nail fin glue

Eltesol SX hydrotrope

used as a solubilising or

coupling agent in liquid
formulation

Fyrite oxygen, a solution

used in Fyrite equipment to

help control pollution by
ensuring that furnaces are

being fired to maximum efﬁc1ency,
and to determine the ratio of
oxygen in furnace flue gases

Pura 576.66, 576.66 conc,

598 577 conc, being a mixture

of different waxes in a
chlorinated hydrocaran solvent
for use as a polyurethane release
agent

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free*
Free*

Free*

Frec*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free

Free

15
15
99

15

15

15
15

15

15

15

99
99
15
15

15
15

15

15

15

15

99



