THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/227—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
ΑK	29851	15.08.019	Lankrofex ED3 Epoxidsed	Free*	Free	15
AK	29908	23.07.009	imsaturated natural fatty acids Flavomycin, a growth promomant for animal nutrition	Free*	Free*	15
AK	29791	23.07.009	Roxolin, a feed additive for pigs and poultry for growth	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	65664	29.35	promotion Heterocyclic compounds and nucleic acids (excluding	Free*	Free*	15
AK	29858	29.35.009	atrizine and simazine) Caprolactum, for use in local manufacturing industries including making of synthetic fibres, plastics, synthetic leather and as an agent for curing polyurethanes	Free*	Free	15
AK AK	29863 29864	29.35.009 29.35.009	Dowicil 200, an antimicrobial agent Fufural, for use in local manufacturing industries as a	Free* Free*	Free Free	15 15
ΑK	29859	29.35.009	resin former and a solvent ISO cyanuric acid, for use as a	Free*	Free	15
4K	29860	29.35.009	bleach and sanitiser Sodium dichloro isocyanurate, for use as a bleaching agent and disinfectant and in water	Free*	Free	15
AK	29862	29.35.009	treatment Zinc Omadine, for local manufacture of anti-dandruff	Free*	Free	15
4K	29924	32.12.009	shampoos Divilette 600, as an adhesive	Free*	Free*	99
WN	898	32.12.009	layer with divinycell foam Fukuoka 55-443 can sealing compound, for use on can ends	Free*	Free*	99
WN	897	34.02.000	Aqua flux strip (surface active washing preparation) used to wash printed circuit boards	Free*	Free*	15
4K	29787	34.02.000	Cerasynt GDL (Glyceryl dilaurate	Free*	Free*	15
WN	821	34.02.000	pure), a non-ionic emulsifier Empilan BQ100-polyethylene	Free*	Free*	15
WN	819	34.02.000	glycol mono-oleate Empigen AB and Empigen AH used in the making of quaternary	Free*	Free*	15
WN	820	34.02.000	ammonium compounds Empilan KM-6 Ethylene oxide condensate of cetyl stearyl alcohol used in making toilet	Free*	Free*	15
WN	839	34.02.000	cleaning blocks Sodium lauryl sulphate 90% powder used in the production of agricultural chemicals	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	29911	34.02.000	Phospholan PNP-9, PDE-7, PDB-3 PDX-330, phosholan range of surfactants that are phosphate esters of ethylan non-ionics	Free*	Free*	15
WN	795	35.06.000	Industrial glue, as may be approved; Behrems multi wire glue Behrems singh wire glue Sichello resin glue	Free*	Free*	15
WN	823	38.19.079	Bee chemical nail fin glue Eltesol SX hydrotrope used as a solubilising or coupling agent in liquid	Free*	Free	15
AK	29838	38.19.079	formulation Fyrite oxygen, a solution used in Fyrite equipment to help control pollution by ensuring that furnaces are being fired to maximum efficiency, and to determine the ratio of	Free*	Free	99
AK	29818	38.19.079	oxygen in furnace flue gases Pura 576.66, 576.66 conc, 598 577 conc, being a mixture of different waxes in a chlorinated hydrocaran solvent for use as a polyurethane release	Free*	Free	15